employers in the local administrative organizations in the lower northern provinces of Phetchabun, Phichit, 
Sukhothai, Nakornswan, and Kampeangphet; and 3) structure model of relationship of the conflicts of the state 
system between personal and public benefits in a local administrative organizations.  Two hundred and thirteen 
(213) samples were randomized from 1,440 state officials, permanent staff, and temporary employers from 24 
sub-district administrative organizations. Data were collected by using questionnaires and analyzed with a 
package computer program for Percentage, Mean, T-test Analysis, and One Way Analysis of Variance.